TREE PROTECTION ZONE }\ [STRUCTURAL ROOT ZONE }—\
PROJECT DATATABLE - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING RENOVATION |
W
i © LOT 5
Address 1905 Lee Avenue | -
LOT 4 PLAN 5969 SECTION 76 VICTORIA |L_) | e 0.85 PINE TO BE RETAINED AND PRUNED
Lot Size 234.75m? (2526.83 ft?) = : 17.28 (% 16.98
fa
Zoning SITE SPECIFIC O al Q o = ﬁ 607
Proposed R1-S2 Specialized =i N 7> © © i_ LOT %b, l
— — = ol 4o -~ 8.27 -~ =3 AO- s
Floor Area of the Principal Building 0 o | 9 03 X 6'-7"— ~ao 9 o
65.01m? 3 N, : 200 . Area: 234.75 m e
Upper Floor Area (699.75 ) - - o LIJ | () 24458 & K% @;c; i 257
A PP _ & 5 EXSTING FENCE | PROPSED SINGLE —
Main Foor Avea (697,93 ) ; ; a > \\ EXISTING | FAMILY — 045 FIR TO BE REMOVED
. SAF | 1679
Basement Floor Area (éj%isam;z) - E Lu | (£ L OT 4 a BUILDING N~ g DWELLING DECK g% [Te)
) el > | @) @) e P — o O A® 60 GFA: 2,00693 Sq Ft. 118 Sq. Ft. ! [c] /—{TREE PROTECTION ZONE
z:‘:l:ea;ieras’t and second storeys e EDms o < : % g P LAN 969 S g;&gif 77777 C“'_Qf | (1 8645 m2) (10.96m) | ?)
 firs h 1,397.68 ft% 2,054.14ft? - | A | i 0.3 1 T——— L
( ! ( ! w ' @ > S N _— 2 1A S A e \n
Height, Storeys LlJ | ; : / | ! 5 g g o S AG- : ;) 6.09 1
| VAN T 38 |=* | DRIVEWAY ! .
Average grade 16.80m Geo. - - = v \ Qg 8 L g ! . | 1.41% SLHPE L LO r 3
_—— i \l =l A & | OVERS. i
|F ] Vo — ¥ o/ ERseg\m ¥
Resi(?ential building* 7.46m 7.60m _ | 9.04 ! | PARKNGSTALL | N 2439 ,'berl Réi ® l‘g Sl \ ' ! 0.65 FIR TO BE RETAINED AND PRUNED
(maximum) (24.48 ft) (24.93 ft) L ¥ AG- e 16.89 .\ I /
| A o Sl 11689 il
Storeys* 2 Storeys* 2 Storeys - J % ﬁ;’ '969 1 @'fg,\i\n‘ B Sl el A \%él 8¢ 6.70\ %@
EXISTING DWELLINﬁ SERVICES @ '\1 > 1 e 2 6%6 r}%m 33 © 33 s .
Setbacks, Projections L oo . s N AT
INCLUDING STORM, SEWER AND N N . ;_“if” + I v 8
Front yard setback z4om .00m 2am WATER MUST CQMPLY WITH 0dz : |
(minimurn) @-178) (19891 (7871 CURRENT BYLAWS - TQ BE z i e 17.28 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CROSSING
Maximum projections 2 50m | REVIEWED x4 z 1E3 INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH
into front setback: N/A p - EXISTING > x| =1 SPECS OUTLINED IN SCHEDULE
S 8.20 ft DRVENRAY CROSSING i B
- steps less than 1.7m in height 8201 | LE s 13 B BYLAW NO. 12-042, 91-038 AND
Maximum projections 1.60m & g X ZIleoz SCHEDULE C
into front setback: N/A 505 ft - | 28 S| 52 2 1.20 .
« roof (5.251) | 29 gﬁl g‘Bé +3-11"
= wz »
Rear yard setback* 2.41m 6.00m 2.4m : > 254 S = § — ;
(minimum) (7.911) (19.69 ft) (7.87 t) | SIDEWALK i | z % g0 es® | |
| | g S 1EZ i ‘
Interior side yard setback 6.09m 2.4m . : . . @uzl 5 | z% - 1 ‘\3 \
(minimum) (East) (19.98 ft) (7.87 ft) CURB S 8 o | @ & - 910" 37 3912
oo sde vard satback o ” —— {J?}DMHOOWM 675 SD RC £ 5 1000 300 100 115
nterior side yard setbacl .43m .4m B N e e e 4 _ - _
(minimum) (West) (7.97 ft) (7.87 ft) | s e
|
Lot area | BOURCHIER STREET OVERHEAD HYDRO CONNECTION TO
Site area 234.75m? 260m?2 234.75m? | PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
(minimum) (2526.83 1t2) (2798.62f%) (2526.83 1t2) ( s\SMH0020[1 9 200 SS VITC
Floor space ratio 4 |
. 0.55 0.6 |
Floor space ratio 129.85m? (140.85m?) -
(minimum) (1,397.68 ft?) (1516.10 ft?) :
Site Coverage, Parking |
St coverage 6,62 saom : :
() (932.37ft2) (1010.73ft2) |
Bicycle Storage |
« Long Term Storage Spaces N/A N/A N/A |
« Short Term Storage Spaces | @»}
Parking 1 1 o :
J 150 W DI
|
|
| e
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BS Bubbled areas indicate revisions
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LOT 5

NEW PERIMETER FENCING
- SEE DETAIL

Bo00S00C00LO00C000I000 X

0.65 PINE - RETAIN AND PRUNE

LOT 3

—0.45 FIR - TO BE REMOVED

PERMEABLE MATERIAL [2 12

CROSSING INSTALLED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH SPECS
OUTLINED IN SCHEDULE B
BYLAW NO. 12-042, 91-038

Lol
LOT 4 Q DECK ITe)
EXISTING 0 PROPSED SINGLE 118 Sq. Ft. Q
™ 2 .
PLAN 5969 BUILDING . WELLIN — &
DWELLING Lo =~
GFA :2,006.93 Sq. Ft. |o SOFT LANSCAPING-
(186.45 m2) P ! PERMEABLE MATERIAL
PATHWAY
o 65 FIR - RETAIN AND PRUNE
b TRY
b o
sort Lanscapie. fE 690909 [
i LA TNNINENILIENONINIn pRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY
. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
SOFT LANSCAPING / GARDEN 17.28
BEDS AROUND ENTRY _
AND SCHEDULE C.
[ O
SIDEWALK
CURB )

COMPOSITE BOARD ON BOARD
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NOT TO SCALE

BOURCHIER STREET

LANDSCAPE PLAN
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GRADE PLAN
NOT TO SCALE
[Grade Points Avg. Of Points Distance Between Totals
al/b 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 8.76 147.17
b/c 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 244 40.99
c/d 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 1.07 17.98
d/e 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 1.98 33.26
e/f 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 1.07 17.98
ff/g 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 252 42.34
g/h 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 244 40.99
h/j 16.80 + 16.78 /2=16.79 .61 10.24
i/ k 16.78 + 16.80 /2=16.79 4.18 70.18
k/1 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 522 87.70
I/ m 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 1.41 23.69
m/n 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 .33 5.54
n/p 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 .39 6.55
P/q 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 .39 6.55
Ql/r 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 1.13 18.98
r/'s 16.80 + 16.80 /2 =16.80 1.41 23.69
s/t 16.80 + 1470 /2=15.75 0.82 12.92
/u 1470 + 1470 /2=14.70 1.14 16.76
u/a 16.80 + 16.80 /2=16.80 5.38 90.38
Total: 713.89
Permiter: 42.69
AVG. GRADE = 16.72m
ALLOWED HEIGHT (7.60m)
(16.72 + 7.60m) 24.32m
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Plumbing Stacks:

Plumbing vent stack pipes must be made.
airtight by sealing the air barrier to vent
stack with compatible material, sheathing
tape, or a rubber gasket at the ceiling

Pot Lights:
Recessed pot light housings must be sealed!
to Poly V.B,

Windows/Doors/Skylights:
Interface between window and wall

‘Wall Penetrations:

Al Electrical penetrations in exterior walls
must be airtight by sealing them to the Poly.
VB.

All mechanical, plumbing or electrical

garage to houss
‘same effective |

all must be insulated to
I as required for the wall
-RS12.78

If Electrical Panel in Garage walls, use Rigid
insulation behind cavity to maintain same
effective level as garage walls of RSI 2.78

Interior & Exterior wall interface:
eri

Allinterior walls that meet exterior walls or

attic t be made airtight by
sealing junction or continuing the Poly V.B.
of the exterior walls.

il [ Rim Joi

Al joists at cavities must be made airtight

by sealing all joints and junctions o cover
‘with air barrier material

‘Slab Foundation Wall:
‘Thermal break 50% of the required
insulation thickness

Slab Foundation Wall:
lab air barrier must be made airtigh
by sealing the floor to foundation wall

(2.5") R12 Rigid Insulation to be 1.2m In
lengt!

Ensure continuity of insulation
as per BCBC 9.36.2.5(2)

assembly must be made aitight by sealing
alljoints and junction between poly V.8, _\
and the window

components within the exterior walls and /

Principal Exhaust fan

HOUSE:
Principal exhaust fan capacity @50 pascal and min. ventilation rate of 21 as per 9.32.3.5
Must be wired to run continuously, controlled by dedicated switch, slund rating not to exceed 1.0 sone

(see table 9.32.3.3.A)

SUITE:

Principal exhaust fan capacity @50 pascal and min. ventialtion rate of 14 as per 9.32.3.5
Must be wired to run continuously, controlled by dedicated switch, sound rating not to exceed 1.0 sone,

(see table 9.32.3.3.A)

h:
Apply insulation to back of attic hatch and Al joints at transion betw
provide a closed cell form gasket to ensure

(Minimum nominal RSI 2.6)

proper air sealing barrier material

Exterior walls and ceiling must be
airtight by sealing all joints and junctions or covering with an air

S

ISIC

NN

BEDROOM 2 BATH

MASTER
BEDROOM

LIVING ROOM

+

281
Y 0.83

SUITE
BEDROOM

SUITE
LIVING ROOM

CROSS SECTION A-1
SCALE:3/32"= 1'- 0"

— “FIGHESTROOF POINT:
124217 (24.18m Geo )

12287 (23.72m Geo )

UPPER FLOOR
_ s eosmGee)

10"

,,,,,, 2
112717 (20.65m Geo.)

WA FLOOR
_ Ltz (izsemGeo)
2
EMI LOOR CEILING:
102'-8"*" (17.63m Geo.)

FIN. GRADE:
16.80m Geo) |
~ TAVG. GRADE:
999" (16.72m Geo)

BASEMENT FLOOR:
,,,,,, S+

HOUSE HEAT SOURCE TO BE: DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP WITH HRV
SUITE HEAT SOURCE TO BE: BASEBOARD

EEFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS AGAINST LOWER ROOF:

Exterior Air Film 0.03
/116" OSB Sheathing 0.11
R-22 Batt insulation

px6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C.

RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.87)] = 255
MIL Poly V.B 0
/2" Gypsum Board 0.08

nterior Air Film

/alues from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

EEFECTIVE R.vALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE:

[Exterior Air Film 003
FFibre-Cement Siding 002
/2" Rain Screen Air Cavity 0.15
Building Paper 0
[7/16" OSB Sheathing 011
R-20 Batt insulation

px6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. 236

RSIp=100//(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36
MIL Poly V.B.
/2" Gypsum Board 0.08
nterior A Film 0.11
RSI=2.86

Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR FOUNDATION WALLS:

Pamp proofing 0
" poured-in place concrete
25") R12 Rigid Insulation 211

RSI=2.11

/alues from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (OUTSIDE):

Exterior Air Film 0.03
Pluminum Soffit 0.00
/4" Sheathing 0.161

R28 Batt insulation
Px10 Wood Joists @ 16" O.

RSIp=100/[(13/2.0)+(87/4.93)] = 4.16

/4" Sheathing 0.161

nterior Air Film 0.16
RSI=4.67

/alues from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE CEILING BELOW ATTIC (TRUSSES):

Built-up Torch-on Roofing 0.06
/2" Sheathing 0
Jattic air film 003
[R40 blown fibreglass insulation above truss cord 538
00d trusses @ 24" O.C 147
RSIp=100/[(11/0.76)+(89/1.67)] = 1.47
MIL Poly V.B 0
/2" Gypsum Board 0.08

nterior Air Film

0.12
RSI=7.14

\Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR SUITE TO BE ADUCTED
RECIRCULATION SYSTEM USING A 2 FAN SYSTEM.

~

Outside fresh air intake c@
7%
g

Inside air from Common Area Fresh Air to Bedroom

Fresh Air Mixing Fan:
Size 2.3 times capacity of|
Principle exhaust Fan

=[Lg) ExhaustAirFan
(UPPER BATH RM)

SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR

ONONONONONONOC

SUITE HEATING SOURCE TO BE BASE BOARD HEATERS

AN ANAALNANANACALNANACALNANANAALNACACA

E

R40 insulation , 6 mil poly
B 112" cellin
RSI VALUE OF 6.91

Continuous gutters

Aluminum gutters and non-
vented soffits
overhangs as per plans

All windows vinyl, supply rain
-pan under, rainscreen as per
BCBC. Windows in doors to be

safoty glass

Stairs: 7 5/8" rise, 10.04" tread,
1" nosing with continuous handrail.

NOT SHOW!

Provide drains to perimiter system

4" drain tile with 6" rock over

- roof

Provide roof vents:
vent 1/150 usin;
Shinglevent Il Ridge Vent

g board.

Eave protection to 12° beyond
heated wi

8" concrete wall on 8"x16" concrete
footings - 2#4 bar continuous - R12 ridgid
insulation - 2 coats damp proofing

Caulk over and around all
‘exterior openings

10" X 10" post saddle on 8" pilaster
2'6x2'6 concrete footing. NOT SHOWN

42" non climbable continuous handrail.
NOT SHOWN

Undisturbed non-organic soil

®® 6 6 6 6 6

“*ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. -ONE
EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST HAVE
U-VALUE LESS THEN 1.80 (AS PER TABLE 9.36.2.7.A) -GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM

NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

&e oo

4" concrete floor on 6 mil poly V.B.

compacted granular fill

2x10 floor joist 16" O.C. typ. nail
and glue 3/4" T&G plywood
X bridging @ 6' O.C. typ.

Ply torch-on roofing, 7/1
ventilation, 2x12 roof joists
insulation, 6 mil. poly V.B. 1/2

2x4 framing 16" O.C. typ.
112" GWB finish throughout

.S.8. (or 112"
plywood), 2x4 strapping to allow cross
@ 24" 0.C. typ. R28
" GWB

Exterior finish, 3/4" air space, pressure

@ reatod sirapping, 2layrs 30 min. bullding
paper, 1/2" sheathing, 2x6 studs at 16" 0.C.,
R-20 batt insulation, 6 mil. poly V.B., 112"
GWB. (See elevations)

a *+ SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, OSB OR WAFERBOARD,
{89 OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER
+WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED MAX. OF 600mm O.C.
« ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY
« RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 600mm
«15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

DEMISING WALL: (45min as per W8b - Table A-9.10.3.1.A)
2 LAYERS OF 12.7mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO ONE SIDE
[V31) 2 ROWS 36mm x 89mm STUDS SPAGED 600mm 0. STAGGERED
5~ ON COMMON 38mm x 140mm PLATE
«89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON ONE SIDE
«12.7mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON OTHER SIDE
(NOT SHOWN)

ADD INTERCONNECTED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 9.37.2.19
DWELLING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY A FIRE SEPARATION
HAVING A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 30 min. AS PER 9.37.2.15.(b)

ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILIN

PLUMBING BOXES, FANS, ELECTRICAL PANELS..... IN

ROOFING SHINGLES (M.B.)
WATERPROOF ROOF MEMBRANE (M.B.) FOR

2x4 strapping to allow
for cross ventilation
EAVE PROTECTION

ROOF SHEATHING ‘

SEE "FLASHING - BEST PRACTICE GUIDE"
FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF FLASHING DETAILS

WOOD ROOF FRAMING
BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
GYPSUM BOARD

INSULATION GUARD

4{ POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.)‘

CONTINUE EAVE
PROTECTION

300mm (12") BEYOND
INSIDE FACE OF WALL

VENTED SOFFITS
(plywood, OSB, waferboard or lumber)

—{ CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT

EXTERIOR FINISH
19mm (3/4") AIR SPACE /

P.T. WOOD STRAPPING
SHEATHING PAPER (M.B.)
SHEATHING

WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
GYPSUM BOARD

WATER SHEDDING ROOF / WALL
SEALED POLYETHYLENE APPROACH

SOFFIT DETAIL
SCALE: 1"= 1'-0"
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| 4" concrete floor on N
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5 | N R12 rigid perimiter insulation
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| [ S
|
I .
| 9
8" concrete wall on o 8 2
|8x16" conc. ftgs. ® *
2#4 bar cont. typ. ® ®
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f " 48" 1772 2 . 36—k
1 40-3"
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FOUNDATION PLAN (ON SLAB) &
SCALE: 1/8"= 1'-0"
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19-2112"

439"

H—36"

o

2 19-12"

116"

metal culver window well
as per B.¢.B.C. 9.9.10.1. 3), 4) & 5)

5.10" 9

36"

metal culver window well
as per B.C.B.C. 9.9.10.1. 3), 4) & 5)

|
Jli
Py / ith metal climbable ladder and

metal culver window well
as perB.C.B.C.9.9.10.1.3), 4)&5) || I I gy (P [
with metal climbable ladder and

1,. (RN
with rhetal climbable lafider and b L 8 9 e o n walkable operable grate at grade
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——— mmempe—— — - -
— | bedroom windows not Igss than 4
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149 232 e
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D) e
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3.0 =
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13417 17417 2 g 3.6'—
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RASEMENT FLOOR PLAN (9'-0 3/4" WALLS)

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'- 0"

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA: 608.48 Sq Ft (56.53 SQ. M)
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